Meeting Date: September 2, 2021

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING AN ALTERNATE COMMUNITY REPRESENTATIVE TO THE BBEDC BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, the City of Dillingham is the duly authorized city government for the community of Dillingham, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Secretary of Commerce has established the Community Development Quota (CDQ) program for eligible Western Alaska communities, including seventeen (17) Bristol Bay communities; and

WHEREAS, the 17 eligible communities from the Bristol Bay area have organized Bristol Bay Economic Development Corporation (BBEDC) to participate in the CDQ Program; and

WHEREAS, the community of Dillingham, Alaska is one of the 17 communities in Bristol Bay eligible to participate in the CDQ program. Under BBEDC bylaws the village tribal council shall appoint the primary community representative and the city government shall appoint the designated alternate to the BBEDC Board of Directors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Dillingham, Alaska has appointed Curt Armstrong as the alternate community representative to the BBEDC Board of Directors for the term of three years which expires October 2024.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Dillingham City Council on September 2, 2021.

	Alice Ruby, Mayor	
ATTEST:	[SEAL]	
Lori Goodell, City Clerk		